

Present : **Sri Priyabrata Datta,**
District Judge, Purba Medinipur.

Order no. 05, dated 10.04.2025

Today is fixed for hearing of the case.

Ld. Advocate for the petitioner is present.

Petitioner has filed one examination-in-chief along with affidavit.

The petitioner, namely, Manjusri Maity is examined as P.W 1.

During evidence, original birth certificate of Ujjayan Maiti has been marked as **Exhibit-1**. Birth certificate of Ashmita Maiti has been marked as **Exhibit-2**. Original gift deed being no. 1782 dated 17.03.2006 has been marked as **Exhibit-3**. Death certificate of Himadri Sankar Maiti has been marked as **Exhibit-4**. Legal heirs certificate issued by Chairman of Tamralipta Municipality has been marked as **X for identification**. Certified copy of L.R.R.O.R of Khatian no. 6131 has been marked as **Exhibit-5**. Certificate issued by Tamruk Hamilton High School in the name of Ujjayan Maiti has been marked as **X/1 for identification**. News paper of 'Sangbad Protidin' dt. 07.10.2024 showing publication of notice on 01.10.2024 has been marked as **Exhibit-6**.

Ld. Advocate for the petitioner has filed one adjournment petition for adducing evidence on the ground stated therein.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

Fix **03.07.2025** for further hearing of this case.

Dictated and corrected by me

Sd/-

District Judge,
Purba Medinipur.

Sd/-

District Judge,
Purba Medinipur.