

Present : **Sri Priyabrata Datta,**  
**District Judge, Purba Medinipur.**

Order no. 07, dated 03.07.2025

Today is fixed for further hearing of the case.

Ld. Advocate for the petitioner is present.

Witness namely Madhusudan Jana and Pradyumna Das are present and they are examined as P.W 2 (on ex parte) and P.W. 3 (on ex parte) and discharged.

During evidence, the character certificate dated 27.01.2025 of Ujjal Maity issued by Head Master of Tamluk Hamilton High School has been marked as Exhibit-7. The authorization letter issued by the Chairman of Tamralipta Municipality in the name of Pradyumna Das has been marked as Exhibit-8. The legal heir certificate dated 17.02.2025 issued by the Chairman of Tamralipta Municipality has been marked as Exhibit-9.

Ld. Advocate for the petitioner submits that he will not adduce further evidence.

Fix **23.07.2025** for argument.

Dictated and corrected by me

Sd/-

District Judge,  
Purba Medinipur.

Sd/-

District Judge,  
Purba Medinipur.