

Act. VIII-41 of 2024

C.N.R No. WBEM01-005637-2024

**Present: Shri. Priyabrata Datta,
District Judge, Purba Medinipur.**

Order No. 08, dated 23.07.2025

Today is fixed for argument.

Petitioner files hazira.

No time today.

P.O. is busy with administrative work.

As such, the case is adjourned today in the interest of justice.

Fix 20.08.2025 for argument.

Dictated and corrected by me,

Sd/-

District Judge,
Purba Medinipur.

Sd/-

District Judge,
Purba Medinipur.