

Act. VIII-41 of 2024

C.N.R No. WBEM01-005637-2024

**Present: Shib Shankar Ghosh,
District Judge-in-charge,
Purba Medinipur**

Order No. 14, dated 24.02.2026

Today is fixed for further argument if any and Order.

Petitioner files hazira.

P.O. is busy with ongoing Special Intensive Revision (S.I.R.) in terms of the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India as well as High Court as per notification no. 984-R(JS) dated 23.02.2026.

As such, the case is adjourned today in the interest of justice.

Fix 09.04.2026 for further argument if any and Order.

Dictated and corrected by me,

Sd/-

District Judge, in-charge
Purba Medinipur.

Sd/-

District Judge, in-charge
Purba Medinipur.