

Act VIII 41 of 2024

C.N.R No. WBEM01-005637-2024

Present : Shri Jibon Kumar Sadhu,
District Judge, Purba Medinipur.
J.O Code No. WB01247

Order No. 15, dated 09.04.2026.

Today is fixed for further argument if any and order.

Ld. Advocate for the petitioner is present by filing hazira.

Argument is heard in part.

Fixing **04.06.2026** for further argument.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Sd/-

District Judge,
Purba Medinipur.

Sd/-

District Judge,
Purba Medinipur.